g DA W N =

a U A W N =

Wellington Open squad list

Entries at 15/2/2025

Thursday 20th Feb
Squad 1

Charlie Castle

Roman Spicer- MaClean
Rori Rutledge

Layton Walker

Mitchell Holbrook

Squad 2

Devan and Ben - OPEN

Gary and Rick - SENIOR
Ramon and Delfin - SENIOR
Alana and Vanessa - WOMEN
Matt and Jim - GRADED

Elise and Courtney - U21

Squad 2 A

Lynniare, Kerrie, Kerry, Katie - OPEN

Friday 21st Feb

10
11

12

4.30pm U 18 singles, 4 games

Cooper Perce

6.00pm Doubles - 6 Spots
Shylah and Millar - U21

Kerry and Duaan - GRADED

Ric and Isagani - SENIOR

Jax and Bev McErlean - GRADED

6.00pm Teams - 6 spots



© 00 N o U1 A W N =

-
= o

0 N o U A W NN =

O

a v A W N =

Squad 3

Ally Haynes -WOMEN

Ben Pettit - U21

Suzanne Howell - WOMEN
Will Pettit - OPEN

Rick Butson - SENIOR

Jax McCaw - GRADED
Seema Sahayam - WOMEN
Millar Eastham - U21 WOMEN
Kirsten Dinham - WOMENS
Roger Tucker - SENIOR
Fred Housham- SENIOR

Squad 4 FULL

Ben and Connor - OPEN
Suzanne and Kirsten -WOMEN
Will and Carl - OPEN

Rick and Ken - SENIOR

Ally and Tisha - WOMEN
Lynniare and Kerrie - WOMEN
German and Delfin - SENIOR
Janet and Belle - WOMEN
Tim and Rey - SENIOR

Squad 5 6.30pm_Teams 8 lanes
Ben, Carl, Cooper, Paul - OPEN
Will, Chris, Mitch, Brodie - OPEN

German, Greg, Ramon, Delfin - OPEN
Sam Cunningham, Luke Wilkinson, Gibby, Harrison Irving - OPEN

Alana, Bev, Vanessa, Kylie Richardson - OPEN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

a U1 A W N =

2.00pm Singles - Fresh
Devan Sahayam - OPEN 22 Gretta Flynn - GRADED
Susan Beckford - GRADED 23 Caron Emmerson - WOMEN
Jason Marsters - SENIOR 24 Helen Greene - WOMEN
Marcel Ruedi - GRADED 25 Shylah Dawson - U21
David Ihaka - GRADED 26 Courtney Walker - U21
Jim McErlean - GRADED 27 Wendy Howard - GRADED
Matt McErlean - GRADED 28 Clare Sahayam - WOMEN
Kylie Richardson- GRADED 29
Elmer Ado - SENIOR 30
Jennifer Resoner - WOMEN 31

32
5.00pm Doubles

Chris and Brodie - OPEN

Cooper and Daniel - OPEN

Jason Marters and Gibby - SENIOR
Marcel and David - GRADED

Sam and Harrison - OPEN

Wendy and Susan - GRADED
Sasha and Shane - GRADED

NEW SQUAD

Squad 5A 6.30pm Doubles 8 lanes
Layton Walker and Kevin Foubister - OPEN
Gretta and Seema - WOMEN




O© 0 N O U1 A W N =

0w N O U1 AW NN

10
11

12

Saturday 22nd Feb

Squad 6

Ben, Devan, Connor, Cooper - OPEN
Suzanne, Kirsten, Clare, Jessica - OPEN
Ally, Tisha, Seema, Janet - OPEN

Gary, Rick, Jax, Ken - GRADED

Delfin , Murray, Rey, Greg - OPEN

Will, Kosei, Carl, Daniel - OPEN

Millar, Courtney, Shylah, Elise - OPEN

Tim, Belle, Roger, Fred - OPEN

Andrew Stewart, Jason, Dave, Marcel - Graded

Squad 7

Suzanne Howell - WOMEN
Elise Lewis -U21 WOMEN
German Ebue - SENIOR
Ramon Tiu - SENIOR

Tim Swain - SENIOR
Annabelle Swain - WOMEN
Tim Pratt - GRADED
Daniel Lee -OPEN

Cooper Mollet - U21
Alana Matangi - WOMEN
Luke Wilkinson - U21

Janet Miklos - WOMEN

Squad 8

Chris and Ben - OPEN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

10

8.30am Teams - FRESH

Matt, Jim, Kevin, Layton Walker- GRADED
Anthony Co, EImer Ado , Andy Smith, Isagani - OPEN

Caron, Helen, Gretta, Jennifer Reasoner - GRADED
Wendy, Sasha, Tim, Shane, - GRADED

11.30am Singles
Bev McErlean - GRADED 25
Anthony Co - SENIOR 26
Vanessa Tomlinson - WOMEN 27
Andy Smith - SENIOR 28
Layton Walker - U21 29
Inag Alamani - SENIOR 30
Kirsten Dinnan - WOMENS 31
Shane Devine - GRADED 32

Devan Sahayam - OPEN
Harrison Irving- U21
Kerry Richmond - GRADED

2.30pm Doubles
Cooper and Carl - OPEN



0w N oo uu b~ W N

O 00 N O Uuu A W N

RO
= O

Clare and Jennifer - WOMEN

Helen and Caron - WOMEN

Murray and Delfin - SENIOR

Kosei and Will - U21

Rey and Greg - SENIOR

Sam Cunningham and Brodie - OPEN
Tim Pratt and Andrew Stewart - TBC
Fred and Roger - SENIOR

LANE CONDITIONING

Squad 9

Ben Pettit - OPEN

Chris Haynes - OPEN

Will Pettit - YOUTH

Andrew Stewart - GRADED
Gary McCaw - SENIOR
Murray Bicknell - SENIOR
Connor Frith - OPEN

Delfin De Guzman - SENIOR
Kerrie Dee -WOMEN

Lynnnaire Churchill - WOMEN
Greg Nicholas - SENIOR

LANE CONDITIONING

11
12
13
14
15
16

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

Devan and Connor - OPEN

Luke Wilkinson , Andy Smith - OPEN
Anthony and Elmer - SENIOR

Kylie Richardon and Seema - WOMEN
Jessica and Shylah - WOMEN

Ally and Elise - WOMEN

4.30pm

Rey Non - SENIOR

Sam Cunningham - OPEN
Brodie Hunt - OPEN
Gibby - SENIOR

Tisha Klein - GRADED
Jess Roberts - WOMEN
Carl Mollet -OPEN
Cooper Mollet - U21

Luke Wilkinson - U21
Sasha Howard - U21
Kosei McGrath Takeji -OPEN

U21 Men and U21 Womens Masters at 7.30pm

Sunday 23rd Feb

Singles - 24 spots
23 Kevin Foubister - SENIOR
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



Masters 8.30am Senior Men/Graded
Main Prizegiving at 11:00am

Masters 11.45am Ladies / Open Men



