# Wellington Open squad list

Entries at 15/2/2025

	Thursday 20th Feb			
	Squad 1		4.30pm	U 18 singles, 4 games
1	Charlie Castle	6	Cooper Perce	
2	Roman Spicer- MaClean			
3	Rori Rutledge			
4	Layton Walker			
5	Mitchell Holbrook			
	<u>Squad 2</u>		6.00pm	Doubles - 6 Spots
1	Devan and Ben - OPEN	7	Shylah and Millar - U21	
2	Gary and Rick - SENIOR	8	Kerry and Duaan - GRADED	
3	Ramon and Delfin - SENIOR	9	Ric and Isagani - SENIOR	
4	Alana and Vanessa - WOMEN	10	Jax and Bev McErlean - GRADED	
5	Matt and Jim - GRADED	11		
6	Elise and Courtney - U21	12		
	Squad 2 A		6.00pm	Teams - 6 spots
1	Lynniare, Kerrie, Kerry, Katie - OPEN	4		
2		5		
3		6		

### Friday 21st Feb

# Squad 3

- 1 Ally Haynes -WOMEN
- 2 Ben Pettit U21
- 3 Suzanne Howell WOMEN
- 4 Will Pettit OPEN
- 5 Rick Butson SENIOR
- 6 Jax McCaw GRADED
- 7 Seema Sahayam WOMEN
- 8 Millar Eastham U21 WOMEN
- 9 Kirsten Dinham WOMENS
- 10 Roger Tucker SENIOR
- 11 Fred Housham- SENIOR

# Squad 4 FULL

- 1 Ben and Connor OPEN
- 2 Suzanne and Kirsten -WOMEN
- 3 Will and Carl OPEN
- 4 Rick and Ken SENIOR
- 5 Ally and Tisha WOMEN
- 6 Lynniare and Kerrie WOMEN
- 7 German and Delfin SENIOR
- 8 Janet and Belle WOMEN
- 9 Tim and Rey SENIOR

# Squad 5 6.30pm Teams 8 lanes

- Ben, Carl, Cooper, Paul OPEN
  Will, Chris, Mitch, Brodie OPEN
  German, Greg, Ramon, Delfin OPEN
  Sam Cunningham, Luke Wilkinson, Gibby, Harrison Irving OPEN
  Alana, Bev, Vanessa, Kylie Richardson OPEN
- 6

7

	2.00pm	Singles - Fresh
12	Devan Sahayam - OPEN	22 Gretta Flynn - GRADED
13	Susan Beckford - GRADED	23 Caron Emmerson - WOMEN
14	Jason Marsters - SENIOR	24 Helen Greene - WOMEN
15	Marcel Ruedi - GRADED	25 Shylah Dawson - U21
16	David Ihaka - GRADED	26 Courtney Walker - U21
17	Jim McErlean - GRADED	27 Wendy Howard - GRADED
18	Matt McErlean - GRADED	28 Clare Sahayam - WOMEN
19	Kylie Richardson- GRADED	29
20	Elmer Ado - SENIOR	30
21	Jennifer Resoner - WOMEN	31

32

Doubles

### 5.00pm

- 10 Chris and Brodie OPEN
- 11 Cooper and Daniel OPEN
- 12 Jason Marters and Gibby SENIOR
- 13 Marcel and David GRADED
- 14 Sam and Harrison OPEN
- 15 Wendy and Susan GRADED
- 16 Sasha and Shane GRADED

#### NEW SQUAD

3

4

5

6

7

### Squad 5A 6.30pm Doubles 8 lanes

- 1 Layton Walker and Kevin Foubister OPEN
- 2 Gretta and Seema WOMEN

#### 8

### Saturday 22nd Feb

# Squad 6

1 Ben, Devan, Connor, Cooper - OPEN

- 2 Suzanne, Kirsten, Clare, Jessica OPEN
- 3 Ally, Tisha, Seema, Janet OPEN
- 4 Gary, Rick, Jax, Ken GRADED
- 5 Delfin , Murray, Rey, Greg OPEN
- 6 Will, Kosei, Carl, Daniel OPEN
- 7 Millar, Courtney, Shylah, Elise OPEN
- 8 Tim, Belle, Roger, Fred OPEN
- 9 Andrew Stewart, Jason, Dave, Marcel Graded

# Squad 7

- 1 Suzanne Howell WOMEN
- 2 Elise Lewis -U21 WOMEN
- 3 German Ebue SENIOR
- 4 Ramon Tiu SENIOR
- 5 Tim Swain SENIOR
- 6 Annabelle Swain WOMEN
- 7 Tim Pratt GRADED
- 8 Daniel Lee OPEN
- 9 Cooper Mollet U21
- 10 Alana Matangi WOMEN
- 11 Luke Wilkinson U21

12 Janet Miklos - WOMEN

	8.30am	Teams - FRESH
10	Matt, Jim, Kevin, Layton Walker- GRADED	
11	Anthony Co, Elmer Ado , Andy Smith, Isagani - C	OPEN
12	Caron, Helen, Gretta, Jennifer Reasoner - GRADED	)
13	Wendy, Sasha, Tim, Shane, - GRADED	
14		
15		

	11.30am	Singles
13	Bev McErlean - GRADED	25
14	Anthony Co - SENIOR	26
15	Vanessa Tomlinson - WOMEN	27
16	Andy Smith - SENIOR	28
17	Layton Walker - U21	29
18	Inag Alamani - SENIOR	30
19	Kirsten Dinnan - WOMENS	31
20	Shane Devine - GRADED	32
21	Devan Sahayam - OPEN	
22	Harrison Irving- U21	
23	Kerry Richmond - GRADED	

24

8

16

2.30pm

Doubles

- 2 Clare and Jennifer WOMEN
- 3 Helen and Caron WOMEN
- 4 Murray and Delfin SENIOR
- 5 Kosei and Will U21
- 6 Rey and Greg SENIOR
- 7 Sam Cunningham and Brodie OPEN
- 8 Tim Pratt and Andrew Stewart TBC
- 9 Fred and Roger SENIOR

### LANE CONDITIONING

- 11 Devan and Connor OPEN
- 12 Luke Wilkinson , Andy Smith OPEN
- 13 Anthony and Elmer SENIOR
- 14 Kylie Richardon and Seema WOMEN
- 15 Jessica and Shylah WOMEN
- 16 Ally and Elise WOMEN

	4.30pm	Singles - 24 spots
12	Rey Non - SENIOR	23 Kevin Foubister - SENIOR
13	Sam Cunningham - OPEN	24
14	Brodie Hunt - OPEN	25
15	Gibby - SENIOR	26
16	Tisha Klein - GRADED	27
17	Jess Roberts - WOMEN	28
18	Carl Mollet -OPEN	29
19	Cooper Mollet - U21	30
20	Luke Wilkinson - U21	31
21	Sasha Howard - U21	32
22	Kosei McGrath Takeji -OPEN	

### **Squad 9** 1 Ben Pettit - OPEN

2 Chris Haynes - OPEN

- 3 Will Pettit YOUTH
- 4 Andrew Stewart GRADED
- 5 Gary McCaw SENIOR
- 6 Murray Bicknell SENIOR
- 7 Connor Frith OPEN
- 8 Delfin De Guzman SENIOR
- 9 Kerrie Dee -WOMEN
- 10 Lynnnaire Churchill WOMEN
- 11 Greg Nicholas SENIOR

# LANE CONDITIONING

U21 Men and U21 Womens Masters at 7.30pm

### Sunday 23rd Feb

Masters	8.30am	Senior Men/Graded
Main Prizegiving at 11:00am		
Masters	11.45am	Ladies / Open Men